Archer Financial Services

Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Crude Oil Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2021 2020 4Yr Avg 2021 2020 4Yr Avg
16-Jul 439,687 2,107 536,580 4,892 467,493  (4,825) 7,097 5,941 7,196 27.3 37.7 28.7
23-Jul 435,598 (4,089) 525,969 (10,611) 463,286  (4,208) 6,507 5,146 6,953 27.2 36.6 28.4
30-Jul-21 439,225 3,627 518,596  (7,373) 460,088  (3,198) 6,432 6,010 7,213 27.5 35.9 28.0
6-Aug || - e 514,084  (4,512) 458,820  (1,268) | --------- 5,621 7619 | - 35.4 27.8
13-Aug || - - 512,452  (1,632) 455,438 (3,382) | --------- 5,730 7314 | - 35.1 27.4
20-Aug [ - e 507,763  (4,689) 449,770  (5,669) | ------—-- 5,916 6,809 | - 34.7 27.0
27-Aug || - e 498,401  (9,362) 446,306  (3,464) | - 4,900 6,650 | - 34.5 27.2
PRODUCTION RUNS PERCENT OF CAPACITY
WEEK Week 4YrAvg Week
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 4YrAvg WK Chg 2021 2020 4 yr Avg 2021 Change 2020 4Yr Avg
16-Jul 11,400 0 11,100 10,703 (155) 16,007 14,206 16,453 91.4 (0.4) 77.9 89.8
23-Jul 11,200 (200) 11,100 10,908 205 15,875 14,595 16,619 91.1 0.3 79.5 91.0
30-Jul-21 11,200 0 11,000 10,881 27) 15,920 14,637 16,897 91.3 0.2 79.6 92.2
6-Aug || - - 10,700 10,851 30) | - 14,658 16,877 | - e 81.0 92.5
13-Aug || - - 10,700 10,882 32 | - 14,487 16,886 [ -------- 0 e 80.9 92.6
20-Aug [ - e 10,800 10,958 7% | - 14,712 16,853 [ - e 82.0 92.5
27-Aug || - e 9,700 10,470 (487) | - 13,868 15842 | s e 76.7 87.0
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I* PADD Il PADD Il
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4 Yr Avg
16-Jul 8,941 358 13,220 12,837 | 119,041 (2,231) 137,504 131,779 | 238,398 1,900 305,969 244,857
23-Jul 9,278 337 12,669 13,304 | 118,588 (453) 139,735 131,942 | 238,618 220 295,507 243,155
30-Jul-21 8,829 (449) 11,975 13,937 | 118,317 (271) 140,217 130,847 | 241,719 3,101 288,121 240,221
6-Aug || - s 11,038 12,691 142,390 129,518 - - 281,416 237,863
13-Aug || - - 11,765 13,101 141,833 128,828 | --------- e 279,175 235,930
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4 Yr Avg
16-Jul 24,240 310 25,412 22,079 49,068 1,771 54,476 50,170 | 439,687 2,107 536,580 467,493
23-Jul 23,885 (355) 25,304 22,109 45,229 (3,839) 52,754 50,210 | 435,598 (4,089) 525,969 463,286
30-Jul-21 23,733 (152) 25,015 22,412 46,626 1,397 53,268 50,942 | 439,225 3,627 518,596 460,088
6-Aug || - s 25,364 22,355 53,875 50,437 - - 514,084 458,820
13-Aug || - - 25,261 22,335 54,417 49,298 | - - 512,452 455,438
COFS Index: This Week: 1.85 Last Week: 1.88
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Archer Financial Services

Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Distillate Fuel Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2021 2020 4Yr Avg 2021 2020 4Yr Avg
16-Jul 141,000  (1,349) 177,883 1,074 146,368 (67) 87 52 124 27.2 38.2 285
23-Jul 137,912 (3,088) 178,386 503 146,979 611 188 148 129 25.7 36.7 28.8
30-Jul-21 138,744 832 179,977 1,591 147,634 655 162 131 149 28.2 374 284
6-Aug || - e 177,655  (2,322) 147,636 2| e 148 154 | - 337 28.0
13-Aug || - 177,807 152 148,796 1,160 | --------- 48 134 | - 37.3 29.3
20-Aug || - 179,195 1,388 148,605 (i) || = 129 e || = 355 28.2
27-Aug || - - 177,520  (1,675) 147,982 (623) | --------- 166 172 | - 34.2 28.5
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND JET KEROSENE
WEEK Week Week Week
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Change 2020  4WKAvg 4YrAvg 2021 Change 4 YrAvg
16-Jul 4,902 (24) 4,763 5,068 5,182 701 4,662 5,049 5,201 44,974 584 40,640
23-Jul 4,739 (163) 4,783 5,085 5,368 186 4,859 5,204 5,126 45,053 79 40,854
30-Jul-21 4,877 138 4,909 5,184 4,920 (448) 4,813 4,909 5,239 43,298 (1,755) 40,598
6-Aug || - 4,789 528 || =— — 58— S8 || = e 40,598
13-Aug || - 4,742 S0 || =— — AT —— SIS || == e 40,988
20-Aug || - 5,122 ST || —  — Y —— SRS || == 40,564
27-Aug || - - 4,779 4,966 | - e 5184 - 5227 | - - 40,842
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I PADD II PADD III
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg | 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg
16-Jul 40,444 (839) 65,537 52,289 33,177 (519) 34,029 32,928 51,177 492 60,995 46,491
23-Jul 39,620 (824) 66,239 51,630 32,938 (239) 34,070 32,988 49,441 (1,736) 60,303 46,342
30-Jul-21 41,716 2,096 66,249 50,695 32,246 (692) 34,873 32,988 49,410 (31) 61,842 46,850
6-Aug || - 65,863 S || =— = 34,843 33,219 60,301 47,486
13-Aug || --------- 65,732 50,245 | --------- -mmeee- 34,625 33,529 60,888 47,412
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg
16-Jul 3,420 (176) 4,006 3,901 12,781 (309) 13,316 13,240 | 141,000 (1,349) 177,883 146,368
23-Jul 3,410 (10) 3,878 3,859 12,503 (278) 13,896 12,662 | 137,912 (3,088) 178,386 146,979
30-Jul-21 3,671 261 3,847 3,760 11,702 (801) 13,166 12,446 | 138,744 832 179,977 147,634
6-Aug || - e 3,928 3790 [ - e 12,720 12,244 | e e 177,655 147,636
13-Aug || - e 4,111 3916 [ --eem e 12,451 12,430 | -----eeem e 177,807 148,796
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Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Gasoline Summary

STOCKS RFG STOCKS IMPORTS
WEEK Week Week Total Week PADD I Week
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 Change 4YrAvg| 2021 Change 2021 Change 2021 2020 4Yr Avg
16-Jul 236,414 (121) 246,733 (1,802) 235,740 18 4 6 0 1,374 542 774
23-Jul 234,161 (2,253) 247,387 654 234,192 21 3 6 0 909 924 836
30-Jul-21 228,870 (5,291) 247,806 419 236,987 24 3 6 0 845 657 979
6-Aug || - - 247,084 (722) 236,274 1,023 790
13-Aug 243,762 (3,322) 235,516 557 705
20-Aug 239,179 (4,583) 233,468 539 803
27-Aug 234,859 (4,320) 231,451 577 689
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Change 2020 4 WK Avg 4 Yr Avg 2020 4Yr Avg
16-Jul 9,130 (728) 9,079 9,954 9,295 12 8550 9,449 9,473 28.6 25.2
23-Jul 9,779 649 9,158 10,088 9,325 30 8,809 9,487 9,522 28.5 25.0
30-Jul-21 10,151 372 9,300 9,984 9,775 450 8,617 9,420 9,353 28.6 25.3
6-Aug 9,600 10,021 8,883 9,462 28.4 25.1
13-Aug 9,400 10,004 8,630 9,335 27.9 25.1
ARG ||| e e 9518 10,254 [ -emm e T} A— 9,702 | e 271 24.7
27-Aug || - e 9,534 9,885 [ ----mm e 8,786 - 9,289 | - 26.5 24.5
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD || PADD IlI
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4 Yr Avg 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg
16-Jul 67,886 (960) 67,688 64,198 51,564 (219) 50,680 51,582 81,531 427 89,723 83,400
23-Jul 64,704 (3,182) 67,999 63,616 51,115 (449) 51,140 51,191 82,445 914 91,045 84,509
30-Jul-21 61,197 (3,507) 68,498 63,700 49,457 (1,658) 50,691 51,864 82,068 (377) 91,896 84,842
6-Aug || - - 68,255 61,417 | --m--em e 50,324 51,516 | - - 92,884 83,969
13-Aug || - - 68,156 60,943 | - e 50,201 51,212 | - e 89,325 83,411
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4 Yr Avg 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg
16-Jul 5,761 (55) 7,689 7,093 29,673 687 30,952 29,460 | 236,414 (121) 246,733 235,740
23-Jul 5,877 116 7,535 6,983 30,020 347 29,668 29,518 | 234,161 (2,253) 247,387 234,192
30-Jul-21 6,071 194 7,233 6,858 30,077 57 29,488 28,894 | 228,870 (5,291) 247,806 236,987
| 7,081 GIES || = —— 28541 28,720 | -emeemm e 247,084 236,274
13-Aug || - - 6,957 6,740 | - o 29,122 28,185 | - e 243,762 235,516
GASOLINE DEMAND GASOLINE DAYS SUPPLY
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*PADD: Petroleum Administration for Defense Districts

PAD District | (East Coast) is composed of the following three:

Subdistricts: Subdistrict 1A (New England): Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont.
Subdistrict IB (Central Atlantic): Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania.
Subdistrict IC (Lower Atlantic): Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia.

PAD District I (Midwest): Illinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota,
South Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Wisconsin.

PAD District 111 (Gulf Coast): Alabama, Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, Texas.

PAD District IV (Rocky Mountain): Colorado Idaho, Montana, Utah, Wyoming.

PAD District V (West Coast): Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Oregon, Washington.

The information and comments contained herein are provided as general commentary of market conditions and are not and should not be interpreted as trading advice or

recommendation. The information and comments contained herein are not and should not be interpreted to be predictive of anyfuture market event or condition. The information
and comments contained herein is provided by ADM Investor Services, Inc. and not Archer Daniels Midland Company. Copyright © ADM Investor Services, Inc.




